

**ORDER BELOW EXH.10**

This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff for issuance of summons through Paper publication against defendant No. 2 and 3. However, no previous report of summons is received or filed on record by the plaintiff. Hence, plaintiff to argue on maintainability of present application as per provisions of C.P.C.

Udgir  
Date 08.11.2024

Sd/-  
(K. A. Powar)  
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,  
Udgir